
HINDUSTAN TIN WORKS LIMITED
Registered & Corporate Office : 426, DLF Tower-A, Jasola, New Delhi - 110025

CIN : L271 09DL1958PLCO03006
01 1-4999 8888, Fax : 01 1-4999 8822

E-Mail : info@hindustantin.co.in
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Phone

To, Dated: 12th February, 2025

The BSE Limited
25th Floor. P.J. Towers.

DalaI Street,
Mumbai – 400001.

SUB: SUBMISSION OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COBmANY FOR THE
QIsTEI:nMnmZRME
REGULATIONS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copy of the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and
nine months ended 31“ December, 2024, along with Limited Review Report, in accordance with
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (Listing
Regulations).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Hindustan Tin Works Limited

Pathak
EVP (Finance) & Company Secretary

Place: New Delhi
M No.:10336
Address: 426, DLF Tower – A, Jasola

New Delhi - 110025
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QUARTER ENDED

PARTICULARS 31.12.2024

!11iI@bE
EIIBabIm

Revenue From Operatrons

Other income

Total Income ( 1 + I1 )

1

11

111

IV IExpenses
a. Cost of materials consumed

b. Ptuchases of stock.in-trade

Changes in inventories of finished goods, work.in.progress and I
stock-in-trade

d. Employee benefits expense
Finance Costs

m6
28.61

(411.66)

mi13
141.19

210.13

717.55

e.

f. Depreciation and amonisation expense

Other expensesg.

m8
368.02

0.00

368.02 '

Total erpensa (IV)
IPront/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (Ill - W)
IException81 Items
I Profit/(Loss) before tax (V-VI)
ITax expense

(1) Current Tax

(2) Adjustment of Tax for earlier year

(3) Deferred Tax

Total (1 to 3)

IPront for the period from continuing operations ( VII - VIII)

lother Comprehensive Income (net of Tax)
ITot81 Comprehensive Income after Tax (IX+X)

IPaid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)

IReserve excluding Revaluation Reserve

IEarnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10 each) . Not annualised
Basic and Diluted (in Rs.)

M
B!]iII:!M

IT)18 above resdts have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th February, 2025

ILimited Revlew as required under Listing Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors

IThe Financia1 Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section

133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally in India.

IPrevious Quarters and Nine months corresponding figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever found necessary.

IThe Company operations comprise two seWents i) Primary SeWent. Business SeWent and ii) Secondary SeWent- GeoWphical SeWent
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ININE MONTHS ENDED 1 YEAR ENDED

Ba=o1
95.24

9,86MI

7nl6
476.61

(670.05)1
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31 ,433.75

2,110.72
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(3.99)
26836
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(935.27)(45.28)

3,6;iIgIgII

744.67

833.87
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HINDUSTAN TIN WORKS LIMITED
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Place: New Delhi
Dated: 12th February, 2025

Registered & Corporate Office : 426,

DmmmRnT6N
WARTER ENDED

m
Primry Segment (Business)
Manufacturing
Trading
Unallocated

a
b

C;aiR
1

Profit before Interest & Tax

a. Manufacturing

b. Trading
UnallocatedC

ITot81

12ss :

(i) Interest
(ii) Un-dlocable expenditure net off unallc>cable income

Total Profit before Tax

e

Primary Segment

a. Manufacturing

b. Trading
c. Unallocated

[m]
®@MQes

Primary Segment
a. Manufacturing

b. Trading
c. Unallocated

Total
Segment Revenue

Secondary SeWent (GeoWphical)
a. Domestic

b. Export (Manufacturing)
c. UnallocatedTial=m

®nent m
Profit before Interest & Tax

a. DomestIC

b_ Export (Manufactwing)
c. Unallocated

1 Total
IJss :

(i) Interest

(ii) Un-allocable expenditure net offunallocable income
lliRHail>nofit before Tal

Segment Assets

Secondary Segment
a. Domestic

b. Export (Manufacturing)
c. Unallocated

Mmm;
Secondary Segment

a. Domestic

b. Export (Manufacturing)
Unallocated

8,850.01

26.01

115.701

EgSlaB

442.271

(48.76)1

115.701

509621

141.191

368.02 i

22,448.84

4,828. 1 71

6,357.091

3:i=no

9,228.721

13.001

3, 180.621

aMEn

6,508.441

2,367.581

115.70

Man

86.261

307.25 1
115.701

50921

141.19

368.02

21 ,446.371

5,830.641

6.357.09M

6,408.48

2,833.241

3, 180.62

mEn

DLF Tower-A, Jasola,

Phone

10,865.161
103.351

98.60

man

669.221

(54.37)1
98.60

713.45'

157.57

555.88

22,290.361

4,910.241

5.709.43 1

32,910.03

9, 1 76.321

29.901

2,812.171

mEga

8,863.181

2, 105.331
98.60

Man

404.71

210.14

98.60

713.45

157.57

555.88

23.124.61

4,075.991

5,709.431

32.910.03

7.003.381

2,202.841
2,812.17

12,ojiBEI

(_IN : L27109DLI 958PLCO03006
01 1-4999 8888, Fax : 01 1-4999 8822

E-Mail : info@hindustantin.co.in
Website :

rR& in L8khs:

I M
3

Unaudited I Unaudited I Audited

9,312.881

491.021

95.24:

Ham

866.121

(81.83)1

95.24
879.531

164.19

71534

21 ,463.43

5,463.80

3,655.68

30,582.91

8,295.08
1 19.47

1.991.38

10,405.93

7,573.361

2,230.541
95.24

9,899.14

322.87

461.42

95.24

879.53

164.19

71534

21 ,993.941
4.933.291

3,655.681

M

6, 157.281

2,257.271

1,991.381

10.405.93

New Delhi -

http://www.hindustantin.biz

1 31.688.591

1 ,469.63 1

386.251

33++4.47

30,364.35

169.02

365.04

M
2,932.101

(682.69)
386.25

2,635.66

1 ,484. 10

(191.63)1
365.04

1 ,657.51

505.36 LL
2,1 10.7211,152.15

21 .463.43

5,463.80

3,655.68M

22,448.84

4,828. 1 7

6,357.09

33,634.10

9,228.721

13.oo1

3,180l6
2

8,295.08
119.47

1 ,991 .3d

10,405.93

25.998.021

7.160.201

386.251

@3

24,091.16

6,442.21
365.04

30,898.41

1 , 120.761

1 ,128.651

386.251

2,635.661

532.28

760.19

365.04

1 ,657.51

505.36

M 2,110.72

1 21 ,993.941

4,933.291

3,655.681

WEB

21 ,446.37

5,830.641

6.357.091

33,634.10

6,408.481

2,833.241

3, 180.62M

6, 1 57.28

2,257.271
1.991.38

Mo

f,

1 1 0025

40,160.01

1 ,775.35

1,001.28

@

3,235.84

(1,188.33)
1,001.28

3,048.79

744.67524.94

ma

21 ,963.52

5,240.93

4,408.58

@

8,613.40
429.02

2,080.60

[IIjIIEI

31 ,835.01

10,100.35

1,001.28

Man

738.68

1 ,308.83

1,001.28

3,048.79

744.67524.94

m
22,473.86

4,730.59

4,408.58

El{EaIB1EREI

6,250.47

2,791.95

2.080.60

11,123.02

lati

D]
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SCRIP CODE

EXThLCT OF UNAUDrTED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONIHS ENDED 319r DECEMBER, 2024aN Tm
5303 15

(Rs, in L8khs)
MaIUnIT

T =TTa=
FETMomT69©mFpT
EXCEPTIONAL AND/ OR EXrRAORDiNARY nEMS)
ibET PaZ (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX (AFFER
EXCEPTIONAL AND/ OR EXrRAORDiNARY ITEMS)

[:I:ml2

368.02

10,968.51

555.88

9,803.90

715.34

1-

Bi RIXMM

0

1, 152.15

33,158.22

2,110.72

mt

M
2,304.12

0 (AFIER
EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY nEMS)

368.02

306.83

555.88

412.79

715.34

532.28

1 , 152.15

883.79

2,110.72

1,401.67

2,304.12

1,704. 11

0 IOD
[COMPRiSnJG PROFIT/ (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (AFrER
TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFrER TAX)

EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL
320. 12

1 ,039.97

376.39

1 ,039.97

537.51

1 ,039.97

846.54

1 ,039.97

1 ,380.28

1 ,039.971

1 ,693.30

1 ,039.97

19,450.04
E

CONTINUNG AND DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS) (BEFORE
EXrRAORDiNARY ITEMS) (in Rs.)

RESERVES EXCLUDING REVALUATION RESERVES

BASIC 3.62

3.62

5.17

5.17

8.14

8.14
13.27

MI

16.28

li@

I.Tbc above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th February, 2025

12. The above is an exUact of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regdation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obhgatbns and Disclo sure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com. md on Compmy's
website i.e. www.hindustantin.biz.

F3.Ttle Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (lndian Accounting Standards) rdes1 2015 (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section
133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

Place: New Delhi
Dated: 12th February, 2025

BR©S
Packaging Materials

ISO 9001 : 2015 . Celt No: 17107
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Works : V. & P.O. Bhigan, Dhatoori Road, Teh. Gannour - 131039, Sonepat, Havana, India. Ph. : 0130-2475771-73



Mukesh Raj & Co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

C-63, lst, Floor, Preet Mhar, Delhi- 110092
Tel. : +91-1142531707, 9560891932

Website : http : //www.mukeshraj.com
Email : support@mukeshraj .com

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

To

The Board of Directors,
Hindustan Tin Works Limited
426, DLF Tower-A, Jasola
New Delhi- 110025

Dear Sirs,

Re: Limited Review Report of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December 2024.

• We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Unaudited Financial Results of M/s. Hindustan Tin Works
Limited for the quarter ended 31“ December 2024 and year to date from April 01, 2024 to December 31, 2024 (“the
statement”) attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, ('the Regulation’) as amended read with
SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/CMD 1/ 80 /2019 dated 19th July, 2019 ('the Circular’).

• This Statement which is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and approved by the Board of Directors has
been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting
Standards 34 “Interim Financial Reporting” (“Ind-AS 34”), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013
read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our
responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review.

• We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410,
“Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity” issued by the Institute
of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate
assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to
inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance
than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

• Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the
accompanying statement of Unaudited Financial Results prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting
Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Ack 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued
thereunder and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be
disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For Mukesh Raj & Co
Chartered Accountants

No. 016693N

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 12, 2025
UDIN: 25094072BMUIVW5970 Membership No. 094072


